

3rd **REVISION** <u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> TEMPORARY CHANGE IN LOCATION Flint City Council

Special Affairs Committee and City Council Meeting Schedule - 2023

<u>NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN</u>, that all regularly-scheduled Special Affairs Committee and Regular Meetings of the Flint City Council will <u>TEMPORARILY</u> be held in the following locations, and for the following meeting dates, while upgrades are taking place in the 3rd Floor City Council Chambers, Flint City Hall:

MEETING DATE	LOCATION
Monday, August 14, 2023	Willard P. Harris Auditorium Genesee County Administration Building
Monday, August 28, 2023	Willard P. Harris Auditorium Genesee County Administration Building

<u>NOTE</u>: Special Affairs Committee Meetings convene at 4:30 p.m., followed by Regular City Council Meetings scheduled for 5:30 p.m.

Persons with disabilities may participate in these meetings by emailing a request for accommodations (including, but not limited to, interpreters) to <u>CouncilPublicComment@cityofflint.com</u>, with the subject line *Request for Accommodation*, or by contacting the City Clerk at (810) 766-7418.

The **<u>Dome Auditorium</u>** is located in the South Building (Basement Level), Flint City Hall, 1101 S. Saginaw Street, Flint, MI, 48502, near the main 7th Street parking lot.

The <u>Willard P. Harris Auditorium</u> is located on the 3rd Floor, Genesee County Administration Building, 1101 Beach Street, Flint, MI, 48502 (directly across from Flint City Hall). *Parking at the Genesee County Administration Building will be free after 5:00 pm. Please take a ticket to enter. Exit gates automatically raise at 5:00 pm.*

If there are any questions concerning this notice, please direct them to the City Council Office at (810) 766-7418.

	MUNICIPAL CENTER			0
1101 S. SAGINAW STREET	FLINT, MICHIGAN 48502	(810) 766-7418	FAX (810) 766-7032	

POSTED: 8-02-2023dgd